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Background

Research Questions Survey Outline

e \What are EV public charging preferences in terms
of payment models, willingness to pay, preferred

charge time, preferred locations, brand affinity, * EV Consideration & Familiarity
etc.?

Driving & Automotive Behaviors

« Public Charging Stations Preferences

e \What are the current perceptions of EV public
charging options among people who own or lease
a vehicle or people who are likely to own or lease?

Demographics
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Key Takeaways

« Thereis opportunity to further acquaint EV drivers with public charging.

« 83% of EV drivers are aware of stations in their community, but only about half indicate high familiarity.
Just 1 out of 3 current EV drivers have used public charging within the past month.

 Among current EV drivers the preferred payment methods for public charging are by credit/debit card,
digital wallet and mobile app. The general preference is to pay by usage (kWh), rather than by time or
flat-fee (including subscription).

« Among EV drivers, there is a considerable gap between the expected price and time to charge versus
the amount of time and price people may be willing to spend at a public charging station.

« While both important features, charging speed appears to be more meaningful than cost when choosing
a public charging station. Having a safe and convenient location are also very important to consumers,
including those who would consider getting an EV in the future.
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Key Takeaways (cont.)

« Familiarity with EVs and public charging is low among non-EV drivers.

« This is particularly reflected in their uncertainty in expected time and cost to charge an EV. They expect
charging costs to be higher compared to EV drivers.

 Current EV drivers are predominately homeowners who live in the suburbs.
« They are more commonly men, between 55 and 74 years old and have high income (>150k annually).
 Most EV drivers have charged at home in the last 30 days and about half have a Level 2 home charger.
 About 1 of 3 of non-EV drivers would consider getting an EV.

« People who would consider an EV the next time they buy an automobile are more likely to be between
25 and 44 years old, live in an urban and suburban area and have annual income over $75k.

 These EV considerers have a higher awareness of public charging stations in their community, but their
familiarity is lower around public charging and EVs in general compared to current EV drivers.
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Current EV Drivers Public Charging Preferences

83% are aware of
public charging
stations

56% indicate a
high familiarity*
with public
charging

35% have
used a
station

(in the past
30 days)

*High familiarity score = 8 or more out of 10

Most EV drivers would like to be able to pay for public
charging with a credit/debit card (72%) or by mobile app
(46%).

79% prefer the price to be determined by the kWh/amount
of electricity used.

The most important public charging features include
charging speed (80%), convenient location (77%), cost
(64%), safe location (63%) and nearby amenities (61%).

77% are willing to charge at grocery stores, 74% at hotels,
73% at retail stores/malls, 71% at rest areas, 65% at
restaurants and 62% at parks.

Over half of EV drivers expect a typical "fill-up” charge to
cost less than $9 and for it to take 45 minutes or less.
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Key Metrics (cont.)

« 55% of EV drivers have a Level 2 charger at home.

« 1 out of 3 non-EV drivers say they would consider getting an EV for their next vehicle.

EV Considerers Public Charging Perceptions
« 66% of EV considerers are aware of public charging stations in their community.

* Only 14% have high familiarity* with public charging.

« 83% want the ability to pay by credit/debit card and 40% by mobile app.

« 549% want price to be determined by the kWh/amount of electricity used while 28% are unsure.

« The most important features for EV considerers include charging speed (78%), safe location
(76%), convenient location (74%) and cost of charging (70%).

 70% are open to charging at grocery stores, 69% at rest stops, 68% at retail stores/malls, 62%
at hotels, 59% at gas stations.

*High familiarity score = 8 or more out of 10
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Over half of drivers are aware of public charging station i

their community regardless of whether they drive an EV.
Customers in PSCo are more likely to be aware of public charging stations
while SPS and NSPW customers are less likely.

Aware of Public Charging Stations Awareness by OpCo

m EV Driver = Non-EV Driver Yes © No = Not sure

PSCO 66% 1 27% | 6%

83%

56%

NSPM 54% 39% 7%
38%
NSPW 49% | 47% 1 4%
5%
,, 6%
2% ] SPS 28% | 64% 1 7%

Not Sure

Are you aware of, or have you seen, any EV public charging stations in your community? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Non-EV Drivers (n=2,784)

Il - Internal Information Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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About half of EV Drivers indicate a very high familiarity wit
public charging stations.

Familiarity with EV Public Charging Stations

B3B T3B
13% EV Drivers 56% EV Drivers
62% Non-EV Drivers 12% Non-EV Drivers
[ 37% \
26%
15% 15% 15%
0
10% 11% 9% 89%

4% 5% 4% 6% 6% I . 5% 5% 5% 5% o A%

O N O ] ] [] ] - O
1- Not at all 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 - Extremely

familiar familiar

m EV Drivers mNon-EV Drivers

People who have low familiarity (1-3) with public
charging stations are more likely to be renters,
apartment dwellers, rurally-based, women, over 74
years old, drive <5,000 miles a year, have household
income <$50k and live in NSPW and SPS.

Average Familiarity: EV Drivers = 7.1, Non-EV Drivers = 3.4
How familiar are you with EV public charging stations? 1-10 scale (Not at all familiar-Extremely familiar) Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Non-EV Drivers (n=2,784)
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4 of 5 EV drivers charged at home and about a third (35%) "
have used public charging within the past 30 days.

About half indicated charging at home only and nowhere else.

EV Charging

79%

35% Paid or Free Public Charging

2204 25%

] I
Home Work Paid public charging station Free public charging station Other

In the last 30 days, where have you charged your EV? (Select all that apply) Base: EV Drivers (n=110)
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People most commonly want to pay for public charging by
credit/debit card. EV drivers have greater preference for
digital methods as well.

Preferred Payment Methods

72%
8%
0,
46% 41% 41%
24% 180/ 27%
() 16%
129 2% 12% 9 13%
8% 0 T 9LE e 0 5y 4% 4% 7%

Il m

Creditor  Mobile app Dlgltal wallet  Vehicle Have the Membership QR code Subscription RFIP Cash | don't know None of the
debit card (e.g., Google account charge card plan (e.g., card/fob above
pay, Apple (e.g., Tesla applied to flat monthly
pay) account) your electric fee)
bill

m EV Drivers m®mNon-EV Drivers

When using a paid EV public charging station, what ways would you like to be able to pay? Please select all that apply. Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Non-EV Drivers (n=2,784)
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People would prefer to pay for public charging by the kWh /
the amount of electricity used.

Pricing Model Preference

79%

39%
15%
11% 13% 0
0 7% 50 6 0% 50 6% -
By the kWh (kilowatt- By charging session By the hour By subscription plan By the minute | don't know
hour) / the amount of (e.g., flat monthly fee)

electricity used

m EV Drivers m®mNon-EV Drivers

How would you prefer the price to be determined when using an EV public charging station? Please select all that apply. Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Non-EV Drivers (n=2,784)
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Charging speed appears to be more important than cost for
choosing a public charging station.

Charging network is the least important feature for both types of drivers.
Important Public Charging Features

80% 77%
64% 63% 61%
54% 51% 4500 62% 7%470/ 56% 55%
0 0
43% 41%
0,
30% 25% 3 % | 30%
13% 13%

4% . 1% 4%
[ —
Charging Convenient Cost of Safe location Nearby Free charging Type of plug Open 24 Payment Charging I don't know None of these
speed location charging amenities hours method network (e.g.,
(e.g., ChargePoint,
shopping, GreenlLots)
restaurants)

m EV Drivers m®mNon-EV Drivers

What features would be important to you when choosing an EV public charging station to use? (Select all that apply) Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Non-EV Drivers (n=2,784)
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Likely acknowledging the amount of time it takes to charge,
EV drivers prefer locations that are practical and have
amenities.

Public Charging Locations Willing to Use

T7%
’ 74% 73% 71%
65%
62% 59%
49%
0
38% 41% 42% 0 236% 9%
32% 28% °
18% 18%
5% 3% 7%
[ | — -
Grocery store Hotel Retail Rest area Restaurant Public park Place of Gas station School | don't know None of these
store/shopping along employment
mall interstate/
highway

m EV Drivers m®mNon-EV Drivers

Where would you be willing to use an EV public charging station? (Select all that apply) Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Non-EV Drivers (n=2,784)

Il - Internal Information



Hearing Exhibit 104, Attachment DEE-1
Proceeding No. 23A- E
Page 18 of 52

There is uncertainty around the cost of charging, especially
among non-EV drivers.

You are away from home, driving an all-electric vehicle (EV) and your battery is running low. You use an EV public charging station with a
DC fast charger to “fill-up” your battery to about 80%. How much would you expect this “fill-up” to cost?

EV Drivers Non-EV Drivers

“] don’t know” “l don’t know”

How much would you expect this “fill-up” to cost? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Non-EV Drivers (n=2,784)

Il - Internal Information
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Most EV drivers expect to pay <$10 for public charging; any
more and they’d consider it too expensive.

You are away from home, driving an all-electric vehicle (EV) and your battery is running low. You use an EV public charging station with a
DC fast charger to “fill-up” your battery to about 80%.

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20% \

10% AN

OO/O : : ' e

NN D OO OA DD O NV IO XD 09N D OO NP XD ON DO O NSO XD A DO O
56y &b sg? &9 s &L &\ & 5&5&'\5&'\8&'\8&'\s&'\s&'\s&'\G&'\GS'\GS'\ga‘bs&(]/s&%s&%s&%s&%s&%s&%s&%c&(bs&(bs&(bsa(bs&%s&‘bs&‘bs&‘bs&‘bs&‘bs&‘b%b‘

—PBargain —Expected -—Threshold

How much would you expect this “fill-up” to cost? Base: EV Drivers (n=86)
At what price would you consider it to be so expensive that you would not “fill-up” your battery to 80%? Base: EV Drivers (n=110)
And at what price would you consider it to be a bargain, a great buy for the money, to “fill-up” your battery to 80%? Base: EV Drivers (n=110)

Il - Internal Information



Hearing Exhibit 104, Attachment DEE-1
Proceeding No. 23A- E
Page 20 of 52

Expected “fill-up” costs are generally higher among non-EV
drivers probably due to lack of familiarity with charging cost.

You are away from home, driving an all-electric vehicle (EV) and your battery is running low. You use an EV public charging station with a
DC fast charger to “fill-up” your battery to about 80%. How much would you expect this “fill-up” to cost?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%

40% TN

30% \
N

20%
10%
0%

NG

———

<$1 $2 $4 $6 $8 $10 $12 $14 $16 $18 $20 $22 $24 $26 $28 $30 $33 < $36  $38  $40

=——FV Drivers ==Non-EV Drivers

How much would you expect this “fill-up” to cost? Base: EV Drivers (n=86); Non-EV Drivers (n=1,524) EXCLUDES ‘DON’T KNOW’

Il - Internal Information



Hearing Exhibit 104, Attachment DEE-1
Proceeding No. 23A- E
Page 21 of 52

While EV drivers expect public charging to be fast (under 30
minutes), most are willing to spend an hour to charge.

You are away from home, driving an all-electric vehicle (EV) and your battery is running low. You use an EV public charging station with a
DC fast charger to “fill-up” your battery to about 80%.

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Under 15 16 — 30 31-45 45 - 60 1 hour — 1V¥ihours— 1% hours— 13%hours— 2hours— 2V¥ihours— 2% hours— 2 % hours—
minutes minutes minutes minutes 1% hours 11%¥hours 13%hours 2 hours 2 Y4 hours 2 Y hours 2 % hours 3 hours

—Expected —Threshold

How much time would you expect it to take to “fill-up” your battery to 807 Base: EV Drivers (n=103); EXCLUDES ‘DON’T KNOW’
How much time would be too long that you would not “fill-up” your battery to 80 at this station? Base: EV Drivers (n=110)

Il - Internal Information
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Fewer than half of non-EV drivers expect charging to take
more than 30 minutes.

You are away from home, driving an all-electric vehicle (EV) and your battery is running low. You use an EV public charging station with a
DC fast charger to “fill-up” your battery to about 80%. How much time would you expect it to take to “fill-up” your battery to 80?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10% —_—
0% |

Under 15 16 — 30 31-45 45 — 60 1hour— 1%hours— 1% hours— 1%hours— 2hours— 2% hours— 2% hours— 2 % hours —
minutes minutes minutes minutes 1VYihours 11Y%hours 1% hours 2 hours 2Yihours 2Y¥% hours 2 3% hours 3 hours

=——FV Drivers ==Non-EV Drivers

How much time would you expect it to take to “fill-up” your battery to 807 Base: EV Drivers (n=103); EXCLUDES ‘DON’T KNOW’
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EV DRIVER DEMOGRAPHICS

@ XcelEnergy’
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Condo 6%

Small home
28% Apartment Urban /
3% city 27%

Suburban
59%

Large
home
(2,000+
sq ft) 63%

Prefer not
to answer

Female 35% 3%

Non-binary 2%

Base: EV Drivers (n=110) 6%
Do you currently own or rent your place of residence?
Which of the following best describes your place of residence? -

Which of the following best describes you?
Which of the following best describes the area you live in? Less than
What is your age group? $50,000

What is your total annual household income before taxes?
Il - Internal Information

14%
) I

2

6%

5-34 35-44

Hearing Exhibit 104, Attachment DEE-1
- E

Current EV Drivers predominately own vs. rent, live i ttie=
suburbs, have large homes, higher income, are men and
between 55 and 74 years old.

Age Group

26%
16%
10%

24% I

45-54 55-64 65-74 74+

Annual HH Income 545,

14%

$50,000to $ $75,000 to

74,999

$99,999

20%

15%

$100,000to $150,000 to Prefer not to
$149,999 $199,999 answer
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EV Drivers account for a slightly larger share of Balancers™
than other segments.

Segment OpCo

m EV Drivers mNon-EV Drivers

STREAMERS 2% 98%
MIXERS g4 97%
STARTERS g4 96%

BALANCERS R4 95%

ROOTED &4 97%

GUARDIANS X 96%

Customer data. Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Non-EV Drivers (n=2,784)
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Over half of EV Drivers indicate having a level 2 chargerpaﬁi"*”
home.

Type of Home Charger EV Make

Tesla I, /25
other HIIIEIGEGEGEEE 6%
Nissan I 12%

Chevrolet I 3%

55%

Toyota [N 10%
Hyundai I 6% Other makes specified included:
Kia N 6% Subaru, Volvo, Mitsubishi, Fiat,
BMW . Jeep, Chrysler, McLaren, and
N 5% Mercedes Benz.
Ford [N 5%
Audi I 5%
Honda [ 4%
Level 1 Level 2 Nogsoo\;‘ethe | don't know Volkswagen [ 4%

What kind of EV charging do you use at your home, if any? Please select all that apply. Base: EV Drivers (n=110)
What is the make/brand of your electric vehicle(s)? Base: EV Drivers (n=110)

Il - Internal Information
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EV Drivers are more likely to drive 46-60 minutes a day and

10,000-20,000 miles per year.

However, 69% of EV Drivers still drive less than
45 minutes each day.

Average Daily Drive Time

Under 15 minutes

27%

16 — 30 minutes

32%
m EV Driver

21%
8%

31 - 45 minutes

so-cominiccs [

13%
12%

® Non-EV Driver

More than 1 hour

The average person drove 14,263 miles per year in
2019, according to the U.S. Dept of Transportation.

Miles Driven in a Year

Less than 5,000 miles m .
10,001 — 15,000 miles m
15,001 — 20,000 miles m 15% 1

. 2%
20,001 - 25,000 miles L 4%

. 3%
25,001 — 30,000 miles '2%

Over 30,000 % -

, 1% |
| don’t know h 6% 1

On average, how much time do you spend driving each day? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Non-EV Drivers (n=2,784)
Approximately, how many miles do you drive in a year? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Non-EV Drivers (n=2,784)

Il - Internal Information

Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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EV CONSIDERATION
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About 1 of 3 non-EV drivers say they would consider gettify
an EV while just over 40% indicate they will not.

\ onsiderer™

E/\/\
Sefimitely will consider 14% The following slides will look at the

16%

differences between these groups.
My of may not Side-by-side comparisons reveal what the
consider 0y next wave of EV drivers could look like.
= Probably will not
consider
m Definitely will not ‘
consider

m EV Drivers

Ev rey €cCtorg

The next time you are looking to buy or lease an automobile, would you consider getting an all-electric vehicle (EV)? (n=2,894)

Il - Internal Information
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EV consideration is generally similar across our residentrar
segments.

Mixers are more likely to consider getting an EV while Rooted are more
likely to be EV rejectors.

Considerers
® May or may not consider
BALANCERS 29% 29% 38% m Rejectors
ROOTED kR4 25% 23% 49%71
GUARDIANS 29% 25% 42%

Customer data: Segment. Base: EV Drivers (n=104); Considerers (n=853); May or May Not Consider (n=702); Rejectors (n=1,118)

Il - Internal Information 1 = significantly higher | = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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People who would consider getting an EV are more |IKE¥+te
ne between 25 and 44 years old while people 74 and older are

There is an even spilt of men and women open to EV consideration hinting
there will be a larger portion of women EV drivers in the future.

Age Group

26%

0 o 24%
24% 0 a%24%,
9%
8%
16%
14% 4/° 4% 405 13%
12% 11% 12%
9% 10% 9% | 10%
6% |
o 3% 3%
-

5% -
2% Non-binary hO%
0,
1% 2% 1
B 3%

Gender

— 61% 1
[ 49%)
Man 45T%

44%
N 5% |

Woman 29%

47%

8% 1 I 2%
1%

Under 24 25 to 34 35 to 44 45 to 54 55 to 64 65to 74 74 or older Prefer not to Prefer not 4% |

mEV Drivers Considerers ®mMay or may not ®Rejectors

to answer 6%
say l 7% 1

What age group are you in? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)
Which of the following best describes you? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)

Il - Internal Information

Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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The average annual income for EV considerers is |oW&F #¥an
current EV drivers, but they are still more likely to have
higher income (over $75k).

Household Income Employment Status
M 2% l5cy |
Under $25,000 0 8%
—
N 5% | i
$25,000 to $49,999 L
18%
I 6% | Retired
$50,000 to $74,999 e Lo
t% - 5% mEV Dr(ijvers
I Considerers
$75,000 to $99,999 Employed part-time Z%
5% .
I 15% m Rejectors
$100,000 to $149,999 N | 1%
11% Prefer not to say 3%0l
0 6%
B =7 EE—— l 8% 1
$150,000 or more 8% |
e Other employment status 4%
Prefer not to say 16 o604 pioy . 5%
30% 1 5%

What is your total annual household income before taxes? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)
Which of the following best describes your employment status? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)

Il - Internal Information Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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While current EV drivers are more likely to have 2 pe6pie-

their household, this is not reflective of potential future EV

drivers. o _ o |
There is no statistical difference in EV consideration based on having
children under the age of 18 in the household.

Number of People in Household Children Under 18 in Household
I -
73%
No
70%
_ 70%
_ 24% m EV Drivers
26% Considerers
Yes
26% = May or may not
15 - 25% m Rejectors
14% %) 30414%14%
10% o11%11% I13%1 I -
19% 1% 2% 2% Prefer not to answer
1 2 3 4 or more  Prefer not to 5% 1
answer

Including yourself, how many people currently live in your household? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)
Are there children under the age of 18 in your household? Base: EV Drivers (n=94); Considerers (n=621); May or May Not Consider (n=483); Rejectors (n=777)

Il - Internal Information Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level



Hearing Exhibit 104, Attachment DEE- 1
Proceeding No. 23A-

Among homeowners and renters there is not a S|gn|f|caf‘ff“°f”

difference in EV consideration.

EV rejectors are more likely to live in a small home.

Own or Rent Residence

mEV Drivers
Considerers
® May or may not

m Rejectors

Apartment - 13%
13%

Residence Type
. 27% |
Small home 41%
<2,000 sq. ft. 40%
(s200054. 1)
61%
Large home 33% !

33%

W 3%
14%

Bl 5%

10%
8%

M 4%

3%

Other 1%
4%

Do you currently own or rent your place of residence Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)
Which of the following best describes your place of residence? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)

Il - Internal Information

Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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Like current EV drivers, EV considerers are more likely tg*

live iIn PSCo and have Auto Pay.
EV resisters are more likely in NSPW & SPS.

OpCo Auto Pay
57% 1
50% 1 47% |
co 43%
35% | 57% |
Do Not Have
N 39% 61%
38%
39% Considerers

® May or may not

B %

m Rejectors

NSPW 9% il

2%
14% 1t

Have
0% | 39%
3%

!
SPS 6%
12% 1

5% |

Customer data: State & Auto Pay. Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)

Il - Internal Information Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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EV considerers are more likely to live in urban and subuttan
areas and to be aware of public charging stations in their
community.

7% Aware of Public Charging Stations

35% 1

28% 83%
28% |

Urban/city

|

I oo 1
58%
46% 1 mEV Drivers
Suburban 48% | y
47% 1 45% 1 Considerers
36% | 36% = May or may not
m Rejectors
28%
19% | 15% |
Rural/small town ouok l sos 6% %
2%
35% 1 — -
Yes No Not sure

Which of the following best describes the area where you live? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)
Are you aware of, or have you seen, any EV public charging stations in your community? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors
(n=1,128)

Il - Internal Information Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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About a third of EV considerers have high familiarity with

EVS.

However, there is less familiarity in general with public charging stations.

mEV Drivers
Considerers

= May or may not

m Rejectors

53% 1

46% 1

24%

3% |
|

1- Not at all
familiar + 2 + 3

Average Familiarity: EV Drivers = 8.7, Considerers = 5.7, Maybes = 4.3, Rejectors = 4

EV Familiarity

4%

2196 122% T

24% 1

7%¢

6%

86% 1

31% 1

8+9+10-
Extremely familiar

16% 118% | | 1394 |

Public Charging Familiarity

70% 1

65% 1

51% |

1- Not at all

56% 1

17°/ 17fy
’ ° 149 A)16 %1

12% |
I - . < =

100/ (12% 4

8+9+10-
familiar + 2 + 3 Extremely familiar

Average Familiarity: EV Drivers = 7.1, Considerers = 4.1, Maybes = 3.2, Rejectors = 3

How familiar are you with electric vehicles (EVs)? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)
How familiar are you with EV public charging stations? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)

Il - Internal Information

Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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considerers want to pay at public charging stations followed
by mobile app.

mEV Drivers Considerers ®May or may not ®Rejectors

83% 1

2%  72% 1

50% |
46%
40% 1 41% 1 41% 1
33% 1 32% 1
28% 27% 21% 1
20% 21% 18% 1 19% 1
15% | o LT%1 15% L 16% 1  120512% 1 16% 1 179
. 12% | 1106 |12% . , 8% 1
11% | S0 | Lol Ilo% 19% ﬁ, 8% 9% 7% 5 8%

% 0
W

Credit or Mobile app Digital wallet  Have the Cash Membership Subscription Vehicle QR code RFIP card/fob None of the |don't know
debit card (e.g., Google charge card plan account above
pay, Apple applied to (e.g., flat (e.g., Tesla
pay) your electric monthly fee)  account)
bill

When using a paid EV public charging station, what way(s) would you like to pay? Please select all that apply. Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider
(n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)

Il - Internal Information

Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level



Hearing Exhibit 104, Attachment DEE- 1
Proceeding No. 23A-__ |

Like EV drivers, EV considerers are more likely to want the
price to be determined by kWh.

79% 1

59% 1

4% 1

m EV Drivers

38% Considerers
8% ® May or may not
m Rejectors
18% 119% 1
14% 115% 1 15% |
11% 10% | 10% 1
6% 8% 1 oy 8% o, T% 8% 1 . 4% .
By the kWh (kilowatt- By charglng session By subscnptlon plan By the minute By the hour I don't know

hour) / the amount of (e.g., flat monthly fee)
electricity used

How would you like the price to be determined when using a paid EV public charging station? Please select all that apply. Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not
Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)

Il - Internal Information Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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Speed, safety, convenient location and cost are all important

public charging features for people who would consider an EV.

Notably, a safe location and cost may be more important to EV considerers
than current EV drivers.

mEV Drivers Considerers ®May or may not ®Rejectors

80% 1

78% 7% 1
71% 1 74% 1
67% 1
65% 1 63% 1 64% 1 5996 1 61% 1
0,
6% | 46% | 49% 1 8% 1
43% 1% 0 41%  42% 1 41%
¥ ol 40% | 37% | 1 o1 38% o1
32% 30% 1
27% |
ol 23% | 23% 1 25% 1
18% | 17%
12% 1 11%
8% | 2o %1
1%095 0% °l
Charging Safe location  Convenient Cost of Free charging Open 24 hours Payment Nearby Type of plug Charging None of these Idon't know

speed location charging method amenities (e.qg., network (e.g.,

shopping, ChargePoint,

restaurants) GreenlLots)

What features would be important to you when choosing an EV public charging station to use? Please select all that apply. Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not
Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)

Il - Internal Information Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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There is a higher willingness by EV considerers to use ™"
charging stations at different locations.

People who would consider getting an EV indicate greater willingness to
charge at a gas station compared to current EV drivers.

mEV Drivers Considerers ®May or may not ®Rejectors

7% 1

74% 1
70% 1 71%1 R !
01 69% 68% 1 65% 1
0, 0,
62% 1 59% 1 59% 1 62%1
56% 1 200 57% il 55% 1 .
51% 1 of 1700 49%  50% 1 51%1
0 45% 1
40%
36% 1
o 33% 1329 1 31% 1
0] 30% | 29% | 29% 30% | 28% |
23%
21% |
16% | 18% 1 20%
9% | 8% |
5fy
3% 0% ll% ° !
||

Grocery store Rest area along Retail Hotel
interstate/highway  store/shopping
mall

Gas station Place of Restaurant Public park School

None of these | don't know
employment

Where would you be willing to use an EV public charging station? Please select all that apply. Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors
(n=1,128)

Il - Internal Information Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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APPENDIX

@ XcelEnergy’

Il - Internal Information



Methodology

Online survey

Emails invitations & reminders sent to a random,

representative sample of ~125,000 Xcel Energy residential

customers

Have not participated in a survey in the last 12 months

Conducted between March 31st & April 10th, 2022

InMoment platform

Il - Internal Information
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@2 XcelEnergy:

Your feedback is valuable to us!

Dear [FIRST NAME],
Xcel Energy is currently conducting an online survey and would like your inpu
The survey should take about 5-10 minutes.

Please click here to provide your feedback

Thanks in advance for your valuable time and candid feedback. As always, w
youl

Xcel Energy

This email was sent to: brian.s.thielke@xcelenergy.com. If the above link d
paste the following URL into your web browser: https://xcel.allegiancetech.:
bin/qwebcorporate.dil?idx=JS7TM3M&preview=1

We are working with InMoment, an independent customer experience firm, tc
analyze the results. InMoment privacy policy

If you would no longer like to receive these types of emails, please opt out.

FPlease do not reply directly to this invitation.



Respondents
3,293 completed surveys

* 2,894 own or lease automobile(s) or expect
to in the next year

e 110 own or lease an EV

* (3.3% of sample is comparable to national and state
estimates for EV drivers)

 People who do not own or lease an
automobile and do not intend to in the next
year were discontinued from the survey

Do you currently own or lease an automobile (e.g., car, SUV, light truck)? (n= 3,293)
Do you plan or expect to buy or lease an automobile in the next 12 months? (n=3,293)
Which of the following types of automobiles do you own or lease? (n=2,866)

Il - Internal Information

3.3%
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m EV Drivers

= Non EV Drivers

Do not own or lease
an automobile nor
intend to
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Among those planning to buy or lease in the next year, the™
likelihood of getting an EV is lower than consideration.

9% of respondents indicate they plan 21% of people looking to While only 6%o0f people looking
to buy or lease an automobile in the buy/lease in the next year would to buy/lease in the next year are
next year while 16% said they might. definitely consider an EV. very likely to get an EV.
Plan to buy or lease in the next year Consideration to get an EV Likelihood to get an EV
(of those planning to buy or lease in next year) (of those planning to buy or lease in next year)
________________ Definitely will not Definitely will not
18% 18%

May or may
not

2904 Somewhat unlikely

29%

Probably will
14%

Definitely will
21%

Somewhat likely
22%

Very likely, 6%

Do you plan or expect to buy or lease an automobile in the next 12 months? Base: (n=2,894)
The next time you are looking to buy or lease an automobile, would you consider getting an all-electric vehicle (EV)? Base: Yes/Maybe (n=817)
And how likely are you to buy or lease an all-electric vehicle (EV) in the next 12 months? Base: Yes/Maybe (n=817)

Il - Internal Information
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Not surprisingly, EV ownership largely impacts high ™=
familiarity with EVs. Half of non-EV drivers indicate a

familiarity score of 4 or less.

B3B
3% EV Drivers
42% Non-EV Drivers

21%
12% 12%
9% 8%
1% 1% I 1% 4% I 4%
0 0 0 0,
1- Not at all 2 3 4 5 6
familiar

m EV Drivers mNon-EV Drivers

People with low familiarity (1-3) with EVs are
more likely to be renters, apartment dwellers, urban
or rurally-based, women, under the age of 24, drive
<5,000 miles a year, have household income <$75k

and live in NSPW and SPS.

Average Familiarity: EV Drivers = 8.7, Non-EV Drivers = 4.6

Familiarity with EVs

T3B
86% EV Drivers
21% Non-EV Drivers

45%
22%
19%
10% 10%
01 E0 Pz Q=
] ] []
7 8 9 10 - Extremely
familiar

How familiar are you with EV public charging stations? 1-10 scale (Not at all familiar-Extremely familiar) Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Non-EV Drivers (n=2,784)

Il - Internal Information
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Customers in Colorado are more likely to be aware of*
public charging stations while customers in Wisconsin,
Texas and New Mexico are less likely.

Awareness of Public Charging Awareness of Public Charging
by OpCo by State
“Yes ©No m=Notsure “Yes = No m=Notsure

co e e e

PSCO

NSPM

NSPW

SPS

Are you aware of, or have you seen, any EV public charging stations in your community? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Non-EV Drivers (n=2,784)

Il - Internal Information Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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Approximated Van Westendorp Analysis

You are away from home, driving an all-electric vehicle (EV) and your battery is running low. You use an EV public charging station with a
DC fast charger to “fill-up” your battery to about 80%.

100%
90%

80% /_‘_‘_‘_/—o—o—o—o/_°_°_°_'
70% 5 '

$6.50
. Approx. indifference point / normal price
50% | : _— :
40% : :
30%
20%
10%
0%
Ba PP @ R00 Il Pl L PR PP P P P PP PP PR PP PP PP

60%

$10.50
Highest reasonable price

— 4

Acceptable Price Range —e—Bargain —e—Expected —e—=Threshold

How much would you expect this “fill-up” to cost? Base: EV Drivers (n=86)

Even without being very sure, what is your best guess for how much it would cost to “fill-up” your battery to 80%? Base: EV Drivers (n=24)
At what price would you consider it to be so expensive that you would not “fill-up” your battery to 80%? Base: EV Drivers (n=110)

And at what price would you consider it to be a bargain, a great buy for the money, to “fill-up” your battery to 80%? Base: EV Drivers (n=110)

Il - Internal Information
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People who would NOT consider getting an EV are more="

likely to drive greater amounts.
This includes people who drive more than an And those who drive over 30,000 miles a
hour a day. year.

Average Daily Drive Time Miles Driven in a Year

I 10
I 239 . ol 24%

Under 15 minutes o 32% 1 Less than 5,000 miles
0
N .

. 25% 5,001 — 10,000 miles

31%

16 — 30 minutes 33%

m EV Drivers
N 1%
Considerers ) 16% .
31 - 45 minutes 0 15,001 - 20,000 miles
_ 19%
B Rejectors
N 19% 1 20,001 — 30,000 miles
46 - 60 minutes 11%
11% Over 30,000
N 13%

10% |

An hour or more
12% | don’t know

On average, how much time do you spend driving each day? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)
Approximately how many miles do you drive in a year? Base: EV Drivers (n=110); Considerers (n=858); May or May Not Consider (n=713); Rejectors (n=1,128)

Il - Internal Information Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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EV rejectors are more likely to fill up their gas tank moré==
frequently than EV considerers.

I 3%
More than once a week
I 7%
Once a week 3904
31%
IR 259
N ——
30% | Considerers
27% = May or may not
Once a month m Rejectors

25% 1
Less than once a month

Il don't know

On average, how often do you go through a tank of gas? Base: EV Drivers (n=63); Considerers (n=803); May or May Not Consider (n=695); Rejectors (n=1,103)

Il - Internal Information Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level
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Current EV drivers have a high likelihood to continue dri“’ﬂfiﬁg
EVs in the future.

32% of ICE drivers would consider getting an EV while 89% of EV drivers
would consider another EV as their next vehicle.
9% |

89% 1
Electric - 2% |

57%1 21% 21%]

Would conisder
= May or may not
® Would NOT consider

Hybrid electric

26% 41%1

32%)

The next time you are looking to buy or lease an automobile, would you consider getting an all-electric vehicle (EV)? Base: Electric (n=110); Hybrid electric (h=169); ICE (n=2,664)

Il - Internal Information Blue = significantly higher Red = significantly lower at 95% confidence level





